
4A Loudon Park, 8 St.Marys Road, Kloof, 3610
Tel. 031 764 6666  Fax. 031 764 5818
e-mail:admin@whitehousedesigns.co.za

W13

W12 W11D03

W
0
7

W
0
8

W
0
9

W
10

W
0
5

W
0
6

D02

W04

W03W02W01

1 400 200 4 400 200
200

200

4 800 400

5 200

2
0

0
2

0
0

2
0

0
2
 0

0
0

2
0

0
2
 3

0
0

2
0

0
2
 0

0
0

2
0

0
2

0
0

2
0

0
2
 0

5
0

2
0

0

4
 4

0
0

10
0

3
 0

0
0

4
0

0
2
 4

0
0

2
 3

0
0

2
 4

0
0

4
0

0
2
 2

5
0

7 
9

0
0

2
0

0
8

70
10

0
1 
0

8
0

8 150 5 320 8 800

6
 8

0
0

4
 9

3
0

3
 0

0
0

7 
70

0

2
 2

0
0

2
 0

0
0

2
 0

0
0

2
 0

0
0

3 
30

0

40
0

6 950

400

3 800

200 3 400 200

3 550

1 
6

0
0

1 620 200 1 800 200
200

200

1 820 2 000 400

3
 2

2
0

2
0

0

3 545
2 

74
0

2 000

B

A

DD

storm water
from roof slab

storm water
from roof slab

Proposed Kitchen
Ex. Play room

Ex. Dining room Ex. Lounge

Ex. verandah

Ex. Bed rm

Ex. Bath

Ex. Lobby

Ex. Bath

Ex. BedrmEx. Bedrm

Prop
Ens

Prop
Master

bedroom

Prop
Dress

Ex. pool

Prop
Bath

gas bottles

R=134
T=300

R=200
T=275

R=200
T=275

R=150
T=275

proposed flower box

edge of slab
roof over hang over head

beam over head

existing steps
removed

tiles

tiles tiles

tiles

tiles

wooden
floors

wooden
floors

tiles

Prop patio
screed

Prop patio
screed

Prop patio
screed

edge of slab
roof over hang over head

beam over head

FFL 587.45

FFL 587.717

FFL 587.45

FFL 587.35

FFL 587.75

Prop patio

tiles

tiles

new sliding window to
replace existing window

new bay window to
replace existing bay

window

wooden posts

stainless steel drain

Ex. deck

prop. stairs

FFL 587.75

FFL 587.85

FFL 587.75

tiles

hearth to comply
with SANS 10400
part V 4.4

hearth to comply
with SANS 10400
part V 4.4

RWP

RWP RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

storm water soak away to
engineers detail - 1m3 per
40m2 of roofed and paved
area - all soak pits to be
3m from buildings and

boundaries

proposed 100mm∅

Upvc sewer pipe

ex.water
 valve

ex.water
pump

wooden
floors

wooden
floors

storm water soak away to
engineers detail - 1m3 per
40m2 of roofed and paved
area - all soak pits to be
3m from buildings and

boundaries

storm water soak away to
engineers detail - 1m3 per
40m2 of roofed and paved
area - all soak pits to be
3m from buildings and

boundaries

pr
op

os
ed

 1
0
0
m

m
∅

U
pv

c 
st

or
m

w
at

er
 p

ip
e

proposed 100mm∅
Upvc stormwater pipe

proposed 100mm∅
Upvc stormwater pipe

Re1 Re2

MH 1

EX
. M

H

EX
. S

/T

ex
. fr

en
ch

 d
rai

n

line of new

patio slab

B

A

Ground Storey
1:50

NOT

P.M.WHITEHOUSE
PR.SNR.ARCH.TECHNICIAN     SACAP NUMBER ST0168

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

FOR CONSTRUCTION

sheet 2/4
drawndatescale

AS SHOWN

description

project

Occupancy as per SANS 10400-A20 H4

Ground storey plan

REVISION A

1

2

3

author's signature:

owner's signature:

14-05 WD03

William Whitehouse13 May 2013

Ground Storey Plan
1:50

PROPOSED ADDITION TO
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at ERF 145 EVERTON
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